Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC)
Tuesday, October 12, 2021 ® 5:30 — 7:30 p.m.

Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7082128355

Meeting ID: 708 212 8355
Phone: (253) 215-8782

www.co.washington.or.us/HHS/PublicHealth/phac.cfm

AGENDA ITEM DESIRED OUTCOMES LEAD TIME
Welcome, introductions, review agenda .
Welcome - ’ ! Jennifer McElrave 5:30
approve minutes from September meeting ¥
COVID Vaccine e PHAC members receive an update on COVID . )
Update vaccines and testing Adrienne Donner >:45
. PHAC members provide input on the
Ethics Fram rk °
ICL j tewo proposed updates to the PHAC ethics Alex Coleman 6:30
pdate documents
e PHAC members receive an update on
Ordinance 878
e PHAC members vote to provide additional
TRL Ordinance verbal testimony to the Board at the Alex Coleman .05

October 19" meeting regarding the
proposed additions to the State’s Tobacco
Retail Licensure Program for Washington
County

Public Comment

Community members can ask questions
or provide comment during this time

Alex Coleman and

Marie Boman-Davis 7:20

Closing

Jennifer McElravey 7:25

Next Meeting: November 9, 2021

Future PHAC Meetings:

e No Meeting in December

e January 11, 2022

Future Community Health Improvement Plan (CHIP) Subcommittee Meetings
If you are interested in attending any of these meetings, please email
vivianna lindley@co.washington.or.us

Access to Care Committee

Substance Use Prevention

This group meets bi-monthly, Collaborative

for information on their next
meeting contact Alicia Lee

October 13t ¢ 9:00 — 11:00
This meeting will be held via ZOOM,

alicia_lee@co.washington.or.us | for access to the meeting contact

Gwyn Ashcom
gwyn ashcom@co.washington.or.us

Suicide Prevention Council
For information on upcoming
meetings contact Heidi Lewis
heidi _lewis@co.washington.or.us

Electronic information: www.co.washington.or.us/HHS/PublicHealth/phac-meetings.cfm

For assistance on the evening of the meeting contact:

Alex Coleman (971) 724-0089 or alex coleman@co.washington.or.us

Washington County Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) Meeting Agenda Template

Created 5-14-2019



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7082128355
file://PFILEPSB/HHS/Shared/Public%20Health%20(PHS)/ADMIN%20PH/ADMIN%20Programs%20&%20Projects/PHAC/4%20-%20Agendas%20and%20Minutes/Agendas/2020/10%20-%20October/www.co.washington.or.us/HHS/PublicHealth/phac.cfm
mailto:vivianna_lindley@co.washington.or.us
mailto:alicia_lee@co.washington.or.us
mailto:gwyn_ashcom@co.washington.or.us
mailto:heidi_lewis@co.washington.or.us
http://www.co.washington.or.us/HHS/PublicHealth/phac-meetings.cfm
mailto:alex_coleman@co.washington.or.us

